OF MILLRY TELEPHONE LD, LLC dba MILLRY LONG DISTANCE

The Service described herein and provided for the prices stated herein are governed by the Millry Customer Service Agreement and any applicable Service Order. This document constitutes an exhaustive list and description of the services provided by Millry Telephone LD, LLC d/b/a Millry Long Distance and explains various general practices employed by Millry Telephone LD, LLC and other important information. This Price List supplements, but does not override or invalidate any contrary provision found in the Millry Customer Service Agreement.

Long Distance Services Price List Millry Telephone LD, LLC dba Millry Long Distance ISSUE DATE: April 1, 2021

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 1, 2021

ISSUED BY: PAUL E. BROWN JR, GENERAL MANAGER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

N	D	EX	

SECTION 1 OPERATOR SERVICES AND DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE

SECTION 2 LONG DISTANCE SERVICES

Long Distance Services Price List Millry Telephone LD, LLC dba Millry Long Distance

ISSUE DATE: April 1, 2021 EFFECTIVE DATE: April 1, 2021

ISSUED BY: PAUL E. BROWN JR, GENERAL MANAGER

S1-1 DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE SERVICE

- A. Directory Assistance Service provides the calling party with the ability to obtain the name, address and/or telephone number for a listed telephone subscriber. Directory Assistance can be dialed as 1 + area code + 555-1212 or as 411. A charge will apply for each call whether or not the information was available and/or provided. When a telephone number is unlisted, non-published or no record can be located, the call to Directory Assistance will still result in a charge.
- B. There will be a charge for all customer calls to Directory Assistance, except:
 - 1. Residential customers who have a visual or physical disability rendering them unable to use a telephone directory. The diagnosed disability must be confirmed in writing by a physician or an appropriate group or agency. This exemption is applicable exclusively to calls made by the disabled individual from their line, or in the case of a business employing disabled person(s), from the line assigned to that disabled individual(s). Certification will be verified periodically.
 - 2. Any other call that is disconnected or not completed by the Directory Assistance Service Provider. (The customer may receive credit by notification to the company at the business office).
 - C. Rates for each Directory Assistance Call:

411 Per Call \$1.25 1+ area code + 555-1212 Per Call \$1.25 Long Distance Services Price List Millry Telephone LD, LLC dba Millry Long Distance

ISSUE DATE: April 1, 2021 EFFECTIVE DATE: April 1, 2021

ISSUED BY: PAUL E. BROWN JR, GENERAL MANAGER

S1-2 OPERATOR SERVICES

- A. The following services for operator assisted services may be provided as listed below. All of the operator services are provided by a Third Party Vendor and will be subject to the charges that the Vendor applies. These service charges/rates will be collected by the operator based on the type of service provided and will be disclosed to the Calling Party when the Service is requested. The Customer can access these services by dialing 0 from the Customers local exchange service line.
 - (a) Person to Person Services
 - (b) Operator Dialing and Connection
 - (c) Collect to other party called telephone number
 - (d) Other Operator required services

S2-1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICES AND PRICES

- A. Basic Long Distance Intrastate/Interstate Calls
 - 1. Description of Services:
 - Long Distance Service is a dialed toll outbound service, where the phone call originates over the customer's local exchange service line and the call is priced/rated based on a per minute charge as per the rates stated herein. All calls are billed in six (6) second increments with a minimum 30 second call duration. All calls lasting longer than the 30 second minimum are rounded up to the next highest six-second increment. Includes calls to 48 Continental United States, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, Guam, Saipan/Northern Mariana Islands, U. S. Virgin Islands, Hawaii, and Alaska.

Long Distance Services Price List Millry Telephone LD, LLC dba Millry Long Distance ISSUE DATE: April 1, 2021

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 1, 2021

ISSUED BY: PAUL E. BROWN JR, GENERAL MANAGER

2. Rates for Long Distance Calls

I. Rates (Applicable to Residential or Business)

	a.	Per Minute Rate Structure Initial Minimum Increment Additional 6-Second Increment Total Per-Minute Cost	\$0.050 \$0.010 \$0.100
	b.	Monthly Fee Rate Structure Recurring Charge per Month Initial Minimum Increment Additional 6-Second Increment Total Per Minute Cost	\$4.950 \$0.050 \$0.010 \$0.070
II.	Rates (a.	Applicable to Business) Business Call Advantage 100 Includes 100 minutes of Service Recurring Charge Monthly Per Minute Charge after 100 Minutes	\$8.00 \$0.07
	b.	Business Call Advantage 500 Includes 500 Minutes of Service Recurring Charge Monthly Per Minute Charge after 500 Minutes	\$30.00 \$00.06
	C.	Business Call Advantage 1,000 Includes 1,000 minutes of Service Recurring Charge Monthly Per Minute Charge after 1,000 Minutes	\$50.00 \$00.05

Long Distance Services Price List Millry Telephone LD, LLC dba Millry Long Distance

ISSUE DATE: April 1, 2021 EFFECTIVE DATE: April 1, 2021

ISSUED BY: PAUL E. BROWN JR, GENERAL MANAGER

d. Business Call Advantage 2,000 Includes 2,000 minutes of Service Recurring Charge Monthly

\$ 80.00

Per Minute Charge after 2,000 Minutes \$ 00.04

The long distance outbound services are unlimited for standard household usage when bundled (packaged) with the local line charges and/or other features and services and offered by an affiliate, Millry Communication Inc. These bundle packages are priced within the General Subscriber Tariff of Millry Telephone Company, Inc.

B. International Long Distance Services

International Long Distance Service is a dialed toll outbound service, where the phone call originates over the customer's local exchange service line and the call is priced/rated based on a per minute charge as per the rates stated herein. All calls are billed in sixty (60) second increments. A listing of the Countries/Jurisdictions, dialing code, and Rate per Minute is included in Appendix A19.

C. Inbound 800 Service

Inbound 800 Service allows a customer (residential or business) to receive a number beginning with 1-800 (or 1-877 or 1-888), which will allow callers to access the customer by dialing this number. All calls whereby the caller dials the Inbound-800 number will be charged to the customer. Inbound 800 Service is available for customer use 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. Service is terminated through switched access lines. Calls may originate from any valid exchange and terminate to the customer's location at no charge to the calling party. Calling is billed in six (6) second increments with a minimum 30 second call duration, Calls lasting longer than 30 seconds are rounded up to the next highest six-second increment.

Long Distance Services Price List Millry Telephone LD, LLC dba Millry Long Distance ISSUE DATE: April 1, 2021

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 1, 2021

ISSUED BY: PAUL E. BROWN JR, GENERAL MANAGER

1. Standard Inbound 800 Service

- a. Standard service includes a specified number which terminates at a location selected by the customer.
- b. Millry Telephone LD, LLC provides Inbound 800 Service for calls placed within the continental U. S., from Puerto Rico, the U. S. Virgin Islands, Guam, SaiPan, Alaska, and Hawaii.
- c. Rates for Inbound 800 Service:

(1)	Non-Usage-Sensitive Charges	
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$3.00

2) Usage-Sensitive Charges					
Initial Minimum Increment	\$0.075				
Additional 6-Second Increment	\$0.015				
Total per Minute Cost	\$0.150				